## Construction Lien Act, 1983

# CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

A	r.	-		
City	of	0	ro	ntc

City of Totolio	
(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premi	
Norman Ingram Public School, 50 Duncairn Rd, North York, ON, M3B1C8	
(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is not street address,	the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:	
Roof replacement	
(short description of the improvement)	
To the above premises was substantially performed on: April 25, 2019.	
(date substantially performe	a) / \
Date certificate signed: May 02, 2019.	. // 6
(Signature of paym	ent certifier where there is one)
(Signatures of owner payment certifier)	er and contractor, where there is no
Name of owner: Toronto District School Board	
Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M2N 2T5	
Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet-Metal Inc.	
Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 1A2	
Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus	
(where applicable)	
Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5	
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)	w
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:	
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instru	ment registration number)
B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:	
TDSR: D&C: 15 Oakhurn Crascant Toronto Ontario M2N 2T5	

Construction Lien Act, 1983

# CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

~.	-	~	
City	at	1 000	anta
- LLY	O.1	1 1/1	UIILU

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate) Finch Public School, 277 Finch Ave E, North York, ON M2N 4S3 (Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is not street address, the location of the premises) This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Roof replacement (short description of the improvement) To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 19, 2017. (date substantially performed) Date certificate signed: October 20, 2017. (Signature of payment certifier where there is one) (Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) Name of owner: Toronto District School Board Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M2N 2T5 Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet- Metal Inc. Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 1A2 Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus (where applicable) Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5 (Use A or B whichever is appropriate) A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

TDSB; D&C; 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5

#### Construction Lien Act, 1983

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

~		-		
City	OT	10	TO	mto
CICY	O1	10	10	HILL

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate) Twentieth Street Junior School, 3190 Lake Shore Blvd W, Etobicoke, ON M8V 1L8 (Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is not street address, the location of the premises) This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Roof replacement (short description of the improvement) To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 31, 2017. (date substantially performed) Date certificate signed: November 3, 2017. (Signature of payment certifier where there is one) (Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) Name of owner: Toronto District School Board Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M2N 2T5 Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet- Metal Inc. Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 1A2 Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus (where applicable) Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5 (Use A or B whichever is appropriate) A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: (where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

(where tiens ditach to premises, reference to tot and plan or this trament registration ha

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

TDSB; D&C; 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5

## Construction Lien Act, 1983

### CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of Toronto

(County/District or Regiona. Municipality of Metropolitan To	l Municipality/City or Borough of ronto in which premises are situate)
Forest Hill Collegiate Institute, 730 Eglinton Ave W, Toronto	
(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there	is not street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improven	
Roof replacement	
(short description	n of the improvement)
To the above premises was substantially performed on: Dece	mber 11, 2017.
(date si	ubstantially performed)
Date certificate signed: January 5, 2018.	- Lul.
	(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)
	/G:
	(Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Toronto District School Board	
Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario N	M2N 2T5
Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet-Metal Inc.	
Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontari	o, L4W 1A2
Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus	
	ere applicable)
Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5	
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)	
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:	
(where liens attach to premises, reference to	ot and plan or instrument registration number)
B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given	n to preserve lien:
TDSB; D&C 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2	T5
(where liens do no	t attach to premises)

Construction Lien Act, 1983

### CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of Toronto (County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate) St Andrews Public School, 60 Brimorton Dr, Scarborough, ON M1P 3Z1 (Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is not street address, the location of the premises) This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Roof replacement (short description of the improvement) To the above premises was substantially performed on: March 5, 2018. (date substantially performed) Date certificate signed: March 13, 2018. (Signature of payment certifier where there is one) (Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) Name of owner: Toronto District School Board Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M2N 2T5 Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet- Metal Inc. Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 1A2 Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus (where applicable) Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5 (Use A or B whichever is appropriate) A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

TDSB; D&C; 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5

#### Construction Lien Act, 1983

### CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

a	0.5	-		
City	of	OT	OI	nto

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate) Shirley Street Junior Public School, 38 Shirley St, Toronto, ON M6K 1S9 (Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is not street address, the location of the premises) This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Roof replacement (short description of the improvement) To the above premises was substantially performed on: April 3, 2018. (date substantially performed) Date certificate signed: April 30, 2018. (Signature of payment certifier where there is one) (Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) Name of owner: Toronto District School Board Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M2N 2T5 Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet-Metal Inc. Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 1A2 Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus (where applicable) Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5 (Use A or B whichever is appropriate) A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: (where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

TDSB; D&C; 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

## Construction Lien Act, 1983

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City.	-5"	r
UIIV	OT	Coronto

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate)
General Mercer Junior Public School, 30 Turnberry Ave, Toronto, ON M6N 1P8
(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is not street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Roof replacement
(short description of the improvement)
To the above premises was substantially performed on: April 6, 2018.
(date substantially performed)  Date certificate signed: April 30, 2018.
(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)
(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)
(Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Toronto District School Board
Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M2N 2T5
Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet- Metal Inc.
Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 1A2
Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus
(where applicable)
Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)
B Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien.

(where liens do not attach to premises)

TDSB; D&C; 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5

### Construction Lien Act, 1983

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

		-	
City	OT	101	onto

	Municipality/City or Borough of ronto in which premises are situate)
Queen Victoria Public School, 100 Close Ave, Toronto, ON I	M6K 2V3
(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there	is not street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvem	ent:
Roof replacement	
(short description	of the improvement)
To the above premises was substantially performed on: Janua	ry 16, 2019.
(date su Date certificate signed: January 21, 2019.	abstantially performed
	- Jan Chinons
	(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)
	(Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Toronto District School Board	
Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario N	M2N 2T5
Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet- Metal Inc.	
Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontari	o, L4W 1A2
Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus	
	ere applicable)
Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5	
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)	
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:	
(where liens attach to premises, reference to	lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

TDSB; D&C; 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5

## Construction Lien Act, 1983

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

~ .	0.0	_	90
City	OT.	I AMA	いさい
CILY	U.	LUXU.	uu

	l Municipality/City or Borough of ronto in which premises are situate)		
John English Junior Middle School, 95 Mimico Ave, Etobicoke, ON M8V 1R4			
(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there	is not street address, the location of the premises)		
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvem	nent:		
Roof replacement			
	n of the improvement)		
To the above premises was substantially performed on: June	14, 2018.		
	ubstantially performed)		
	(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)		
	(Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)		
Name of owner: Toronto District School Board			
Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario l	M2N 2T5		
Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet- Metal Inc.	. *		
Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontari	io, L4W 1A2		
Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus			
	ere applicable)		
Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5			
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)			
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:			
(where liens attach to premises, reference to	lot and plan or instrument registration number)		
B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be give	n to preserve lien:		
TDSB; D&C 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2	2T5		
huhara liane do no	at attach to pramises		

#### Construction Lien Act, 1983

### CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of Toronto

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate) West Humber Collegiate Institute, 1675 Martin Grove Rd, Etobicoke, ON M9V 3S3 (Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is not street address, the location of the premises) This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Roof replacement (short description of the improvement) To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 29, 2018. (date substantially performed) Date certificate signed: December 3, 2018. (Signature of payment certifier where there is one) (Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) Name of owner: Toronto District School Board Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M2N 2T5 Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet-Metal Inc. Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 1A2 Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus (where applicable) Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5 (Use A or B whichever is appropriate) A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

TDSB; D&C; 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5

## Construction Lien Act, 1983

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of Toronto

	al Municipality/City or Borough of oronto in which premises are situate)
Kensington Community School, 401 College St, Toronto, ON M5T 1S9	
(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there	e is not street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improver	ment:
Roof replacement	
(short descriptio	on of the improvement)
To the above premises was substantially performed on: Dece	ember 5, 2018.
(date s  Date certificate signed: December 10, 2018.	substantially performed)
	(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)
	(e.g. man e aj payment europia mina e mar e a ente)
	(Signatures of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Toronto District School Board	
Address for service: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario	M2N 2T5
Name of contractor: Top-Line Roofing and Sheet- Metal Inc	
Address for service: 1325 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontar	rio, L4W 1A2
Name of payment certifier: Zoran Vondrus	
	here applicable)
Address: 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5	
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)	
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:	
(where liens attach to premises, reference to	lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

TDSB; D&C; 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 2T5